Shellfish Advisory Council

Meeting Agenda

November 21, 2025, from 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Moore Community Center in Ellsworth or Virtual via Microsoft Teams

Call to order — Mike Pinkham

Roll call — William Fearn
1. Jeff Auger

Bobbie Bernier

Chris Cline

Lori Howell

Tora Johnson

Joan McDonald

ok wnN

Marissa McMahan

Ronald Parritt
Mike Pinkham

. Ray Trombley
. Chris Warner
. David Wilson

Adoption of minutes from last meeting on September 23, 2025 — Mike Pinkham

Open ShAC positions — Mike Pinkham
e Commercial shellfish license holder
o Wayne Bishko from Gouldsboro
o Dan Curtis from Steuben
o David Cale from Machiasport
e Shellfish aquaculture lease holder
o Abby Burrows from Deer Isle

Fishermen’s Forum/Shellfish Focus Day — Marissa McMahan
Green Crab Fertilizer — Sam Cheeney

Council Member FOAA Training — Dierdre Gilbert

Legislative Update — Dierdre Gilbert

Shellfish Economic Study update — GMRI

Northeast Shellfish Sanitation Association — David Miller

Work plan
Current Work

1. Shellfish Economic Study — GMRI
2. Green Crab Composting Facilities
3. Committees
a. Regional Shellfish Meeting — Tora Johnson
b. Softshell Seed Stock — Jeff Auger
c. MSCW Training — Michael Boucher
Potential Future Work

10:00-10:01

10:01-10:05

10:05-10:10

10:10-10:25

10:25-10:40

10:40-10:55

10:55-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:10

12:10-12:40


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGRjMmYzMTEtYTliYy00ZjNmLWJjYTQtMjE5ODYzOTQ0NDhh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22413fa8ab-207d-4b62-9bcd-ea1a8f2f864e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22388546c6-5d79-470b-ae72-e54cbc37c1fd%22%7d

1. Municipal Shellfish Management Priorities Review
2. Modernizing Laws and Rules Governing Municipal Programs

Public input 12:40-12:50

Other business 12:50-01:00
Adjourn 01:00-01:00



