

**Shellfish Advisory Council**  
**Meeting Agenda**  
**November 21, 2025, from 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM**  
**Moore Community Center in Ellsworth or Virtual via [Microsoft Teams](#)**

Call to order – <b>Mike Pinkham</b>	<b>10:00-10:01</b>
Roll call – <b>William Fearn</b>	<b>10:01-10:05</b>
1. Jeff Auger	7. Marissa McMahan
2. Bobbie Bernier	8. Ronald Parritt
3. Chris Cline	9. Mike Pinkham
4. Lori Howell	10. Ray Trombley
5. Tora Johnson	11. Chris Warner
6. Joan McDonald	12. David Wilson
Adoption of minutes from last meeting on September 23, 2025 – <b>Mike Pinkham</b>	<b>10:05-10:10</b>
Open ShAC positions – <b>Mike Pinkham</b>	<b>10:10-10:25</b>
• Commercial shellfish license holder	
○ Wayne Bishko from Gouldsboro	
○ Dan Curtis from Steuben	
○ David Cale from Machiasport	
• Shellfish aquaculture lease holder	
○ Abby Burrows from Deer Isle	
Fishermen’s Forum/Shellfish Focus Day – <b>Marissa McMahan</b>	<b>10:25-10:40</b>
Green Crab Fertilizer – <b>Sam Cheeney</b>	<b>10:40-10:55</b>
Council Member FOAA Training – <b>Dierdre Gilbert</b>	<b>10:55-11:15</b>
Legislative Update – <b>Dierdre Gilbert</b>	<b>11:15-11:30</b>
Shellfish Economic Study update – <b>GMRI</b>	<b>11:30-12:00</b>
Northeast Shellfish Sanitation Association – <b>David Miller</b>	<b>12:00-12:10</b>
Work plan	<b>12:10-12:40</b>
<u>Current Work</u>	
1. Shellfish Economic Study – <b>GMRI</b>	
2. Green Crab Composting Facilities	
3. Committees	
a. Regional Shellfish Meeting – <b>Tora Johnson</b>	
b. Softshell Seed Stock – <b>Jeff Auger</b>	
c. MSCW Training – <b>Michael Boucher</b>	
<u>Potential Future Work</u>	

1. Municipal Shellfish Management Priorities Review
2. Modernizing Laws and Rules Governing Municipal Programs

Public input	<b>12:40-12:50</b>
Other business	<b>12:50-01:00</b>
Adjourn	<b>01:00-01:00</b>